CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

LOGO YAZILIM SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

54

NOTE 29 - NATURE AND EXTENT OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

The following table shows the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% change in USD and EUR. 10% is the

sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and

represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity

analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items at the end of the period

and presents effect of 10% change in foreign currency rates. The positive amount indicates increase in

profit/loss before tax or equity.

Foreign currency sensitivity
 31 March 2017

   Profit/(loss)   Equity

   Foreign currency Foreign currency Foreign currency Foreign currency

   appreciation depreciation appreciation depreciation

Change of USD against TRY by 10%
1- USD net assets/liabilities 120.515 (120.515) - -

2- Hedged portion from USD risks (-) - - - -

3- USD net effect (1+2) 120.515 (120.515)

Change of EUR against TRY by 10%

4- EUR net assets/liabilities (1.045.880) 1.045.880 - -

5- Hedged portion from EUR risks (-) - - - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (1.045.880) 1.045.880 - -

Change of other currencies against TRY by 10%

7- Other currencies net assets/liabilities  (1.041) 1.041 - -

8- Hedged portion from other currency risks (-) - - - -

9- Other currencies net effect (7+8) (1.041) 1.041 - -

Total (3+6+9) (926.406) 926.406

 31 December 2016

   Profit/(loss)   Equity

   Foreign currency Foreign currency Foreign currency Foreign currency

   appreciation depreciation appreciation depreciation

Change of USD against TRY by 10%

1- USD net assets/liabilities 235.624 (235.624) - -

2- Hedged portion from USD risks (-) - - - -

3- USD net effect (1+2) 235.624 (235.624) - -

Change of EUR against TRY by 10%
4- EUR net assets/liabilities (1.008.312) 1.008.312 - -

5- Hedged portion from EUR risks (-) - - - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (1.008.312) 1.008.312 - -

Change of other currencies against TRY by 10%
7- Other currencies net assets/liabilities  52 (52) - -

8- Hedged portion from other currency risks (-) - - - -

9- Other currencies net effect (7+8) 52 (52) - -

Total (3+6+9) (772.636) 772.636 - -

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

LOGO YAZILIM SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

55

NOTE 29 - NATURE AND EXTENT OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Capital risk management

The Group's objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Group's ability to continue as a going

concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders and to maintain